Certification
Awarded to

TEIXEIRA DUARTE - ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUCOES, S.A.

This is a certificate with additional location(s) referred to on the following page(s)

Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265 Porto Salvo, Portugal

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and found
to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

ISO 9001:2015

Scope of Certification

DESIGN, INDUSTRIAL, CIVIL AND PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING FOUNDATIONS
TECHNOLOGY. CONCRETE MANUFACTURING. PREFABRICATION OF REINFORCEMENTS.
MECHANICAL WORKSHOP AND METAL CONSTRUCTION. MATERIALS LABORATORY.
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE AND EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT.
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Expiry date of previous cycle: 29-08-2025
Certification/Recertification audit date: 26-05-2025
Original certification date: 28-11-2020
Certification/Recertification cycle start date: 28-07-2025
Certificate expiration date: 28-07-2028
Certificate Number: PT009561 Version: 1 Issue-Date: 28-07-2025

F. IKAC

acreditacdo
—

Certification Manager A0005

ISO/IEC 17021-1
Sistemas de Gestao

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification services.

Managing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL
Issuing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL

1/3



https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/K4T1TJIB6AUL50STG2AB8FZGBFAO9L6EVZEG23DIQA2NLIDDAGHKS6JGTQPHVYI2EPO3LMKTFTOWQV1WE6LNLMLWWAMR2J4NEY3ST3LELUWLSRZNHOFOZAQSV2IWZNJABD

BUREAU
VERITAS

Certification
Awarded to

ISO 9001:2015

TEIXEIRA DUARTE - ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUCOES, S.A.

Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265 Porto Salvo, Portugal

Site Name

Site Address

Site Scope

TEIXEIRA DUARTE -
ENGENHARIA E
CONSTRUCOES, S.A

Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265
Porto Salvo, Portugal

DESIGN, INDUSTRIAL, CIVIL AND
PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING
FOUNDATIONS TECHNOLOGY.

ESCRITORIO BRASIL

Av. das Nacoes Unidas,12.901, 2°
andar, CJ. 201 - Torre Norte - Brooklin
Novo, 04578-910 Sao Paulo, Brazil

INDUSTRIAL, CIVIL AND PUBLIC
CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING
FOUNDATIONS TECHNOLOGY.
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT TO THE
PRODUCTION PROCESS

ESCRITORIO DE VILA NOVA
DE GAIA

Edificio Tower Plaza - Rotunda Eng®
Edgar Cardoso, n° 23, Piso 12, Fracdes
G/H, 4400-676 Vila Nova de Gaia,
Portugal

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT TO THE
PRODUCTION PROCESS.
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Certification Manager

Expiry date of previous cycle:
Certification/Recertification audit date:
Original certification date:

Certification/Recertification cycle start date:
Certificate expiration date:

Certificate Number: PT009561

Version: 1

2/3

29-08-2025
26-05-2025
28-11-2020
28-07-2025

28-07-2028
Issue Date: 28-07-2025

IKAC

acreditacdo
——

A0005
ISO/IEC 17021-1
Sistemas de Gestao

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification services.

Managing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL
Issuing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL



https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/K4T1TJIB6AUL50STG2AB8FZGBFAO9L6EVZEG23DIQA2NLIDDAGHKS6JGTQPHVYI2EPO3LMKTFTOWQV1WE6LNLMLWWAMR2J4NEY3ST3LELUWLSRZNHOFOZAQSV2IWZNJABD

VERITAS

Certification
Awarded to

ISO 9001:2015

TEIXEIRA DUARTE - ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUCOES, S.A.

Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265 Porto Salvo, Portugal

Site Name

Site Address

Site Scope

POLO OPERACIONAL
TEIXEIRA DUARTE (POTD)

Av. da Industria, n° 540, Alto do
Estanqueiro - Jardia, 2870-635 Montijo,
Portugal

PARKING LOT. TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
AND EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT.
MECHANICAL WORKSHOP AND METAL
CONSTRUCTION. PREFABRICATION OF
REINFORCEMENTS. MATERIALS
LABORATORY.

TEIXEIRA DUARTE -
ENGENHARIA E
CONSTRUCOES, S.A.

Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265
Porto Salvo, Portugal

DESIGN, INDUSTRIAL, CIVIL AND
PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING
FOUNDATIONS TECHNOLOGY.
CONCRETE MANUFACTURING.
PREFABRICATION OF
REINFORCEMENTS. MECHANICAL
WORKSHOP AND METAL
CONSTRUCTION. MATERIALS
LABORATORY. TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
AND- EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT.
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Certification Manager

Expiry date of previous cycle:
Certification/Recertification audit date:
Original certification date:

Certification/Recertification cycle start date:
Certificate expiration date:

Certificate Number: PT009561

Version: 1

3/3

29-08-2025
26-05-2025
28-11-2020
28-07-2025

28-07-2028
Issue Date: 28-07-2025

IKAC

acreditacdo
——

A0005
ISO/IEC 17021-1
Sistemas de Gestao

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification services.

Managing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL
Issuing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL



https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/K4T1TJIB6AUL50STG2AB8FZGBFAO9L6EVZEG23DIQA2NLIDDAGHKS6JGTQPHVYI2EPO3LMKTFTOWQV1WE6LNLMLWWAMR2J4NEY3ST3LELUWLSRZNHOFOZAQSV2IWZNJABD

Certification
Awarded to

TEIXEIRA DUARTE - ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUCOES, S.A.

This is a certificate with additional location(s) referred to on the following page(s)

Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265 Porto Salvo, Portugal

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and found
to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

ISO 14001:2015

Scope of Certification

DESIGN, INDUSTRIAL, CIVIL AND PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING FOUNDATIONS
TECHNOLOGY. CONCRETE MANUFACTURING. PREFABRICATION OF REINFORCEMENTS.
MECHANICAL WORKSHOP AND METAL CONSTRUCTION. MATERIALS LABORATORY.
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE AND EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT.
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Expiry date of previous cycle: 29-08-2025
Certification/Recertification audit date: 26-05-2025
Original certification date: 15-04-2008
Certification/Recertification cycle start date: 28-07-2025
Certificate expiration date: 29-08-2028
Certificate Number: PT009559 Version: 1 Issue-Date: 28-07-2025

F. IKAC

acreditacdo
—

Certification Manager A0005

ISO/IEC 17021-1
Sistemas de Gestao

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification services.

Managing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL
Issuing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL

1/3



https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/RJASLSXS2C2U7OXMMV8U61NFD4WYFKQD32VPP6XWSEY3VSD6IYKGTQMPVHNMNAMSV875IESZDDAQ1QVEZITUZ5KDLLQR2K9MIM8VMYULJ3S6ISWWRTLF5H5YLO3P2IQDNE

Certification
Awarded to

TEIXEIRA DUARTE - ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUCOES, S.A.

Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265 Porto Salvo, Portugal

ISO 14001:2015

Site Name Site Address

Site Scope

TEIXEIRA DUARTE -
ENGENHARIA E
CONSTRUCOES, S.A.

Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265
Porto Salvo, Portugal

DESIGN, INDUSTRIAL, CIVIL AND
PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING
FOUNDATIONS TECHNOLOGY.

Av. das Nacoes Unidas,12.901, 2°
ESCRITORIO BRASIL andar, CJ. 201 - Torre Norte - Brooklin
Novo, 04578-910 Sao Paulo, Brazil

INDUSTRIAL, CIVIL AND PUBLIC
CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING
FOUNDATIONS TECHNOLOGY.
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT TO THE
PRODUCTION PROCESS.

Edificio Tower Plaza - Rotunda Eng®
ESCRITORIO DE VILA NOVA Edgar Cardoso, n° 23, Piso 12, Fracdes

DE GAIA G/H, 4400-676 Vila Nova de Gaia,
Portugal

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT TO THE
PRODUCTION PROCESS.

Expiry date of previous cycle:
Certification/Recertification audit date:
Original certification date:

Certification/Recertification cycle start date:
Certificate expiration date:

Certificate Number: PT009559 Version: 1
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Certification Manager

2/3

29-08-2025
26-05-2025
15-04-2008
28-07-2025

29-08-2028
Issue Date: 28-07-2025

IKAC

acreditacdo
——

A0005
ISO/IEC 17021-1
Sistemas de Gestao

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification services.

Managing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL
Issuing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL



https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/RJASLSXS2C2U7OXMMV8U61NFD4WYFKQD32VPP6XWSEY3VSD6IYKGTQMPVHNMNAMSV875IESZDDAQ1QVEZITUZ5KDLLQR2K9MIM8VMYULJ3S6ISWWRTLF5H5YLO3P2IQDNE

Certification

Awarded to
TEIXEIRA DUARTE - ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUCOES, S.A.
O Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265 Porto Salvo, Portugal
N
e
O ISO 14001:2015
N
Site Name Site Address Site Scope
N
e PARKING LOT. TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
| — AND EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT.
POLO OPERACIONAL Esta’:"u‘:r(')”fjjztrg; r}s?g?é?;tr?\odnoti'o MECHANICAL WORKSHOP AND METAL
q) TEIXEIRA DUARTE (POTD) q e 19 | CONSTRUCTION. PREFABRICATION OF
o g REINFORCEMENTS. MATERIALS
LABORATORY.
U-) DESIGN, INDUSTRIAL, CIVIL AND
PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING
@0 FOUNDATIONS TECHNOLOGY.
— ) CONCRETE MANUFACTURING.
n— TEI!Z)IEIEGIEQP?:F;TEEE Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265 PREFABRICATION OF
(  ONSTROCBE = Porto Salvo, Portugal REINFORCEMENTS. MECHANICAL
r ==y 2k WORKSHOP AND METAL
G) CONSTRUCTION. MATERIALS
> LABORATORY. TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
AND  EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT.
G) Expiry date of previous cycle: 29-08-2025
C Certification/Recertification audit date: 26-05-2025
:J Original certification date: 15-04-2008
m Certification/Recertification cycle start date: 28-07-2025
Certificate expiration date: 29-08-2028
Certificate Number: PT009559 Version: 1 Issue Date: 28-07-2025

=g IKAC

acreditacdo
——

Certification Manager AD005

ISO/IEC 17021-1
Sistemas de Gestao

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification services.

Managing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL
Issuing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL
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https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/RJASLSXS2C2U7OXMMV8U61NFD4WYFKQD32VPP6XWSEY3VSD6IYKGTQMPVHNMNAMSV875IESZDDAQ1QVEZITUZ5KDLLQR2K9MIM8VMYULJ3S6ISWWRTLF5H5YLO3P2IQDNE

Certification
Awarded to

TEIXEIRA DUARTE - ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUCOES, S.A.

This is a certificate with additional location(s) referred to on the following page(s)

Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265 Porto Salvo, Portugal

Bureau Veritas Certification certifies that the Management System has been audited and found
to be in accordance with the requirements of standard:

ISO 45001:2018

Scope of Certification

DESIGN, INDUSTRIAL, CIVIL AND PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING FOUNDATIONS
TECHNOLOGY. CONCRETE MANUFACTURING. PREFABRICATION OF REINFORCEMENTS.
MECHANICAL WORKSHOP AND METAL CONSTRUCTION. MATERIALS LABORATORY.
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE AND EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT.
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Expiry date of previous cycle: 29-08-2025
Certification/Recertification audit date: 26-05-2025
Original certification date: 28-11-2020
Certification/Recertification cycle start date: 28-07-2025
Certificate expiration date: 28-07-2028
Certificate Number: PT009560 Version: 1 Issue-Date: 28-07-2025

F. IKAC

acreditacdo
—

Certification Manager A0005

ISO/IEC 17021-1
Sistemas de Gestao

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification services.

Managing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL
Issuing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL

1/3



https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/PXKLHSMFCFWEAVQSZJY3BOQDMWFVCU8CYXN4AYKDPMTZ7OU6ZRRM5ZZAUBAKMS8L1TP0Q1TDJDJLTT1WVXMWNNQBE7IQBE6FO9PVZ7IFCZA7IHBODNOWUIR0OKEYHDSV0T

Certification
Awarded to

TEIXEIRA DUARTE - ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUCOES, S.A.

Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265 Porto Salvo, Portugal

ISO 45001:2018

Site Name Site Address

Site Scope

TEIXEIRA DUARTE -
ENGENHARIA E
CONSTRUCOES, S.A.

Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265
Porto Salvo, Portugal

DESIGN, INDUSTRIAL, CIVIL AND
PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING
FOUNDATIONS TECHNOLOGY.

Av. das Nacoes Unidas,12.901, 2°
ESCRITORIO BRASIL andar, CJ. 201 - Torre Norte - Brooklin
Novo, 04578-910 Sao Paulo, Brazil

INDUSTRIAL, CIVIL AND PUBLIC
CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING
FOUNDATIONS TECHNOLOGY.
ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT TO THE
PRODUCTION PROCESS.

Edificio Tower Plaza - Rotunda Eng®
ESCRITORIO DE VILA NOVA Edgar Cardoso, n° 23, Piso 12, Fracdes

DE GAIA G/H, 4400-676 Vila Nova de Gaia,
Portugal

ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT TO THE
PRODUCTION PROCESS.

Expiry date of previous cycle:
Certification/Recertification audit date:
Original certification date:

Certification/Recertification cycle start date:
Certificate expiration date:

Certificate Number: PT009560 Version: 1
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Certification Manager

2/3

29-08-2025
26-05-2025
28-11-2020
28-07-2025

28-07-2028
Issue Date: 28-07-2025

IKAC

acreditacdo
——

A0005
ISO/IEC 17021-1
Sistemas de Gestao

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification services.

Managing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL
Issuing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL



https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/PXKLHSMFCFWEAVQSZJY3BOQDMWFVCU8CYXN4AYKDPMTZ7OU6ZRRM5ZZAUBAKMS8L1TP0Q1TDJDJLTT1WVXMWNNQBE7IQBE6FO9PVZ7IFCZA7IHBODNOWUIR0OKEYHDSV0T

Certification

Awarded to
TEIXEIRA DUARTE - ENGENHARIA E CONSTRUCOES, S.A.
O Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265 Porto Salvo, Portugal
N
e
O 1SO 45001:2018
N
Site Name Site Address Site Scope
N
e PARKING LOT. TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
| — AND EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT.
POLO OPERACIONAL Esta’:"u‘:r(')”fjjztrg; r}s?g?é?;tr?\odnoti'o MECHANICAL WORKSHOP AND METAL
q) TEIXEIRA DUARTE (POTD) q e 19 | CONSTRUCTION. PREFABRICATION OF
o g REINFORCEMENTS. MATERIALS
LABORATORY.
U-) DESIGN, INDUSTRIAL, CIVIL AND
PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING
@0 FOUNDATIONS TECHNOLOGY.
— ) CONCRETE MANUFACTURING.
n— TEI!Z)IEIEGIEQP?:F;TEEE Lagoas Park - Edificio 2., 2740-265 PREFABRICATION OF
(  ONSTROCBE = Porto Salvo, Portugal REINFORCEMENTS. MECHANICAL
r ==y 2k WORKSHOP AND METAL
G) CONSTRUCTION. MATERIALS
> LABORATORY. TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE
AND  EQUIPMENT MANAGEMENT.
G) Expiry date of previous cycle: 29-08-2025
C Certification/Recertification audit date: 26-05-2025
:J Original certification date: 28-11-2020
m Certification/Recertification cycle start date: 28-07-2025
Certificate expiration date: 28-07-2028
Certificate Number: PT009560 Version: 1 Issue Date: 28-07-2025

=g IKAC

acreditacdo
——

Certification Manager AD005

ISO/IEC 17021-1
Sistemas de Gestao

This certificate is valid, subject to the general and specific terms and conditions of certification services.

Managing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL
Issuing Office: Bureau Veritas Certification Portugal, Lda, Rua Laura Ayres, n° 3, 1600-510 Lisboa, PORTUGAL
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https://e-cer.bureauveritas.com/PXKLHSMFCFWEAVQSZJY3BOQDMWFVCU8CYXN4AYKDPMTZ7OU6ZRRM5ZZAUBAKMS8L1TP0Q1TDJDJLTT1WVXMWNNQBE7IQBE6FO9PVZ7IFCZA7IHBODNOWUIR0OKEYHDSV0T
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